From

Shitul Shah Saraswati Shah Mitin Shah (Promoter and Promoter Group Of Alpa Laboratories limited) 137, Anurag Nagar LIG Behind Press Complex Indore (M.P) -452011

Date:-04th March, 2022

The Bombay Stock Exchange Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

**Dalal Street** 

Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code:532878

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: ALPA

Sub: Intimation under Regulations 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In Compliance with Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we would like to inform you that we have acquired 3,78,760 (Three Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty) equity shares through inter se transfer amongst promoter and promoters group on 03.03.2022 and 04.03.2022.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in prescribed form as prescribed by SEBI under regulation 29 (2) of (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking You

Shitul Shah

Promoter Acquirer

Mitin Shah

Promoter

Seller

Sasswati P Shah Saraswati Shah

**Promoter** Seller

CC: Ms. Swati Bagh, Company Secretary Alpa Laboratories Limited 33/2 A.B Road Pigdamber, Rau Indore (M.P)

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Alpa Labor	atories Limited		
Name of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Mr. Shitul Shah		
Whether the acquirer/galler 1.1	o Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the share of TC are Listed	s BSE/NSE			
Details of the-acquisition / disposal as follows  Before the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/Lien/Non-Disposal undertaking/Others c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category.	5,46,440 0 0 0 0	2.60% 0 0 0	2.60% 0 0 0	
Details of acquisition/sale	5,46,440	2.60%	2.60%	
a) Share carrying voting rights acquired/(sold) b) VRs acquired/Sold otherwise than by way of shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	3,78,760 0	1.80%	1.80% 0	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0	0	
snares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer.	0	0	0	
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,78,760	1.80%	1.80%	

Shite Shah

5

Sarswati P. Steep

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	9,25,200	4.40%	4.40%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0
c) VRs acquire otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	9,25,200	4.40%	4.40%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-			
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential	Inter-se Transfer amongst promoter group.		
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	03 <sup>rd</sup> and 4 <sup>th</sup> March,2022	
whichever is applicable		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	2,10,40,600	
before the said acquisition/sale		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	2,10,40,600	
after the said acquisition/sale		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	2,10,40,600	
said acquisition/sale		

## Note:

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Shitul Shah

Mitin Shah

Saraswati Shah

Sargnati P. Shah

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Place: Indore

Date: 04th, March, 2022.